
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 16 April 2021

P 4/5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MERRY LASS Last start winner GBN, 09/04/2021, R11, P 1P 2P 1Y 4/1/2R. Matic 531771 7/4230

 2 FERGIE PEPPER Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R11, P 3P 5P 5P 4/1/1F. Jeffcoat 528277 5/4168

 3 TIGGERLONG GRACE 2 Dropping in grade WAG, 09/04/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 6P 4/1/2M. Finn 501337 18/12210

 4 BAREFOOT LEGEND Weighted points score BAT, 12/04/2021, R6, P 4P 1P 3P 4/1/1R. Griffiths 530480 5/4210

 5 ZAMBORA TAN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 5P 4/1/2P. Massa 521020 10/2156

 6 HAY PEPPER 1 Last start winner GBN, 09/04/2021, R10, P 1P 7P 5P 5/2F. Jeffcoat 528273 4/2183

 7 SASSY PEPPER Last start winner GBN, 09/04/2021, R4, P 1P 6P 7P 5/2F. Jeffcoat 528279 3/2162

 8 BANDIT BELLE Last start winner NOW, 11/04/2021, R2, P 1P 5/4A. Lord 533484 1/0151

 9 ESTHER'S HEART Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R4, P 3P 2P 2P 5/3S. Hazlett 532754 2/1216

 10 DIG DEEP BUDDY Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R12, P 2P 4P 3P 5/2L. Deguara 525247 4/2201

 11 PICTURE FRAME Last start placegetter GBN, 26/03/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 7P 5/3J. Lord 534430 5/1198

 12 GAP CABANG Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R11, P 2P 3P 3P 5/1B. Talbot 520490 5/4192

 13 TWO OPALS Last start placegetter BAT, 12/04/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 3P 5/1J. Buttsworth 507679 7/5182

 14 KUDOS BALE Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 1P 5/3S. Rhodes 508622 7/1156

 15 TURBO TANK Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R12, P 3P 3P 6P 5/2R. Tyquin 529881 7/2129

 16 FUSION SPY Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 09/04/2021, R10, P 5P 7P 1P 5/3M. Curtale 525698 2/1114

 17 HEY DREAMER Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 09/04/2021, R11, P 7P 5P 3P 5/3L. Worthy 498460 7/1111

 18 ROMAN BEAR Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 09/04/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4R. Matic 532964 1/097

 19 DIG DEEP LUCKY Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 09/04/2021, R10, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4L. Deguara 525244 2/096

 20 MANILA FRED Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 09/04/2021, R12, P 2Y 8P 8P 5/4G. Sheather 530382 1/080

 21 TALKING COUNTRY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 31/03/2021, R1, P 6P 1P 1P 5/4N. Staines 531416 5/0228

 22 BLUE TICKET Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 1P 5/2A. Lord 533175 3/2204

 23 BOB'S WAY Weighted points score NOW, 04/04/2021, R10, P 5P 2P 3P 5/1C. Priestley 532457 5/4195

 24 BLUESTONE SOPHIE Weighted points score BAT, 05/04/2021, R10, M 5M 4M 1Y 5/1R. Newell 491308 23/7181

 25 CARSON BALE Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 3P 5/3S. Rhodes 497954 7/1162

 26 ACROSS THE SKY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/04/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 1P 5/1W. White 520422 5/3150

 27 FUSION SMILE Weighted points score DUB, 03/04/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 2P 5/4K. Mcdonald 525690 1/0146

 28 ZIPPING DENVER Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R4, P 7P 8C 1P 5/4W. Butler 523125 2/0144

 29 MISS TOOTSIE RAE Weighted points score GBN, 26/02/2021, R5, P 4P 4P 7P 5/4D. Goodger 532808 1/0138
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 16 April 2021

P 4/5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 IKARUGA BALE Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 4P 5/3S. Rhodes 499528 8/1129

 31 EXUDE LIGHTNESS Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R9, P 6P 3P 6P 5/3K. Rowe 528709 2/1128

 32 PAY DAY BRIAN Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R8, P 7P 5M 5P 5/1N. Auld 476260 7/3126

 33 DESTINY'S FAITH Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 6P 5/3D. Thompson 521005 2/1120

 34 APOLLO'S FIRE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R3, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4C. Murrell 537374 1/0119

 35 FUSION SPARTAN Weighted points score DUB, 10/04/2021, R4, P 5P 1P 5/4K. Mcdonald 525696 1/0118

 36 LITTLE MAI Weighted points score DAP, 01/04/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4D. Griffiths 523410 2/0114

 37 KID JAMES Weighted points score GBN, 19/03/2021, R4, P 6P 8P 1P 5/3G. Curtale 527533 3/1114

 38 SWEET HONEY JESS Weighted points score NOW, 04/04/2021, R6, P 8P 5P 5P 5/4N. Staines 525571 4/0114

 39 SUNSHINE EMILY Weighted points score GBN, 26/03/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4N. Falk 525252 2/0114

 40 MISS FRANKIE RAE Weighted points score GBN, 26/02/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4D. Goodger 532809 1/0108

 41 PLATINUM EXIT Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R4, P 4P 8P 4P 5/4E. Sanchez 531447 2/0105

 42 VELOCITY ADMIT Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R12, P 7P 6P 3P 5/2G. Goodwin 528096 3/2105

 43 CAWBOURNE RICKO Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R12, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1B. Talbot 526400 4/3105

 44 FANTASY FLOWER Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R12, P 8P 6P 6P 5/1L. Deguara 532500 4/3105

 45 CENTRAL CHANCE Weighted points score WAG, 19/03/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 5P 5/3G. Cooper 499930 3/1103

 46 WHITE BOOTS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4R. Tyquin 529879 1/0102

 47 GETAWAY DRIVER Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R10, P 8P 8P 1P 5/2S. Hazlett 490572 3/299

 48 RUN FROM REALITY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 23/03/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 8P 5/3W. White 522863 5/196

 49 FILE THE ACE Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2021, R11, P 7P 1P 4P 5/4R. Matic 532968 1/094

 50 DELANY BOY Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R10, P 7P 2Y 4Y 5/3L. Warren 521042 4/194

 51 MAJOR FERNANDO Weighted points score BUL, 23/03/2021, R4, P 5P 5P 1P 5/4F. Sanotti 529736 1/090
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 16 April 2021

P 5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HAY PEPPER 1 Last start winner GBN, 09/04/2021, R10, P 1P 7P 5P 5/2F. Jeffcoat 528273 4/2183

 2 SASSY PEPPER Last start winner GBN, 09/04/2021, R4, P 1P 6P 7P 5/2F. Jeffcoat 528279 3/2162

 3 BANDIT BELLE Last start winner NOW, 11/04/2021, R2, P 1P 5/4A. Lord 533484 1/0151

 4 ESTHER'S HEART Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R4, P 3P 2P 2P 5/3S. Hazlett 532754 2/1216

 5 DIG DEEP BUDDY Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R12, P 2P 4P 3P 5/2L. Deguara 525247 4/2201

 6 PICTURE FRAME Last start placegetter GBN, 26/03/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 7P 5/3J. Lord 534430 5/1198

 7 GAP CABANG Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R11, P 2P 3P 3P 5/1B. Talbot 520490 5/4192

 8 TWO OPALS Last start placegetter BAT, 12/04/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 3P 5/1J. Buttsworth 507679 7/5182

 9 KUDOS BALE Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 1P 5/3S. Rhodes 508622 7/1156

 10 TURBO TANK Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R12, P 3P 3P 6P 5/2R. Tyquin 529881 7/2129

 11 FUSION SPY Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 09/04/2021, R10, P 5P 7P 1P 5/3M. Curtale 525698 2/1114

 12 HEY DREAMER Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 09/04/2021, R11, P 7P 5P 3P 5/3L. Worthy 498460 7/1111

 13 ROMAN BEAR Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 09/04/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4R. Matic 532964 1/097

 14 DIG DEEP LUCKY Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 09/04/2021, R10, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4L. Deguara 525244 2/096

 15 MANILA FRED Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 09/04/2021, R12, P 2Y 8P 8P 5/4G. Sheather 530382 1/080

 16 TALKING COUNTRY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 31/03/2021, R1, P 6P 1P 1P 5/4N. Staines 531416 5/0228

 17 BLUE TICKET Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 1P 5/2A. Lord 533175 3/2204

 18 BOB'S WAY Weighted points score NOW, 04/04/2021, R10, P 5P 2P 3P 5/1C. Priestley 532457 5/4195

 19 BLUESTONE SOPHIE Weighted points score BAT, 05/04/2021, R10, M 5M 4M 1Y 5/1R. Newell 491308 23/7181

 20 CARSON BALE Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 3P 5/3S. Rhodes 497954 7/1162

 21 ACROSS THE SKY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/04/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 1P 5/1W. White 520422 5/3150

 22 FUSION SMILE Weighted points score DUB, 03/04/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 2P 5/4K. Mcdonald 525690 1/0146

 23 ZIPPING DENVER Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R4, P 7P 8C 1P 5/4W. Butler 523125 2/0144

 24 MISS TOOTSIE RAE Weighted points score GBN, 26/02/2021, R5, P 4P 4P 7P 5/4D. Goodger 532808 1/0138

 25 IKARUGA BALE Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 4P 5/3S. Rhodes 499528 8/1129

 26 EXUDE LIGHTNESS Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R9, P 6P 3P 6P 5/3K. Rowe 528709 2/1128

 27 PAY DAY BRIAN Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R8, P 7P 5M 5P 5/1N. Auld 476260 7/3126

 28 DESTINY'S FAITH Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 6P 5/3D. Thompson 521005 2/1120

 29 APOLLO'S FIRE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R3, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4C. Murrell 537374 1/0119

 30 FUSION SPARTAN Weighted points score DUB, 10/04/2021, R4, P 5P 1P 5/4K. Mcdonald 525696 1/0118

 31 SWEET HONEY JESS Weighted points score NOW, 04/04/2021, R6, P 8P 5P 5P 5/4N. Staines 525571 4/0114
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 16 April 2021

P 5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 SUNSHINE EMILY Weighted points score GBN, 26/03/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4N. Falk 525252 2/0114

 33 LITTLE MAI Weighted points score DAP, 01/04/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4D. Griffiths 523410 2/0114

 34 KID JAMES Weighted points score GBN, 19/03/2021, R4, P 6P 8P 1P 5/3G. Curtale 527533 3/1114

 35 MISS FRANKIE RAE Weighted points score GBN, 26/02/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4D. Goodger 532809 1/0108

 36 FANTASY FLOWER Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R12, P 8P 6P 6P 5/1L. Deguara 532500 4/3105

 37 VELOCITY ADMIT Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R12, P 7P 6P 3P 5/2G. Goodwin 528096 3/2105

 38 CAWBOURNE RICKO Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R12, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1B. Talbot 526400 4/3105

 39 PLATINUM EXIT Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R4, P 4P 8P 4P 5/4E. Sanchez 531447 2/0105

 40 CENTRAL CHANCE Weighted points score WAG, 19/03/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 5P 5/3G. Cooper 499930 3/1103

 41 WHITE BOOTS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4R. Tyquin 529879 1/0102

 42 GETAWAY DRIVER Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R10, P 8P 8P 1P 5/2S. Hazlett 490572 3/299

 43 RUN FROM REALITY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 23/03/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 8P 5/3W. White 522863 5/196

 44 DELANY BOY Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R10, P 7P 2Y 4Y 5/3L. Warren 521042 4/194

 45 FILE THE ACE Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2021, R11, P 7P 1P 4P 5/4R. Matic 532968 1/094

 46 MAJOR FERNANDO Weighted points score BUL, 23/03/2021, R4, P 5P 5P 1P 5/4F. Sanotti 529736 1/090
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 16 April 2021

P MDN 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DYNAMIC STAR Last start placegetter NOW, 11/04/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 5P M/1N. Staines 529842 0/0116

 2 FASCINATE HANNAH Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 26/03/2021, R1, P

GBN, 19/03/2021, R1, P

5P 2P 2P M/1S. Hazlett 523975 0/0136

 3 AQUA VITE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 06/03/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 3P M/1R. Johnston 528464 0/0110

 4 KAMIKAZE COWGIRL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 24/01/2021, R2, P 6Y 5Y 2P M/1R. Newell 500234 0/090

 5 JODY PEPPER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 23/11/2020, R3, P 5P 3P 7P M/1F. Jeffcoat 528278 0/066

 6 SHOT GAMBLER First start M/1J. Lord 539067 0/00

 7 BUSY GAMBLER First start M/1J. Lord 539064 0/00

 8 PERFECT PATSY First start M/1J. Brown 535813 0/00

 9 ELSIE GLORIA Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 11/04/2021, R1, P 8P M/1L. Worthy 535117 0/025

 10 BETTY PEPPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 6P M/1F. Jeffcoat 528274 0/050

 11 VELOCITY ALIAS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 4P M/1R. Goodwin 531085 0/048

 12 SHE'S DEBACLE Weighted points score PPK, 10/04/2021, R1, Y 7Y 8Y 6Y M/1L. Warren 501081 0/048

 13 SIX FOR TEN Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R2, P 4P 5Y 8P M/1A. Rowe 528703 0/048

5 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 13 April 2021 - 07:33 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 16 April 2021

P NG1-4 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SPRINKLE FUSION Last start winner DUB, 10/04/2021, R2, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2K. Mcdonald 528844 11/10408

 2 MANILA BEEF Last start winner DAP, 08/04/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2G. Sheather 493423 23/17384

 3 HARDAWAY TITAN Weighted points score GBN, 12/02/2021, R11, M 1M 1M 1M 1/2R. Marsden 488913 28/13356

 4 HUSKY HOOFS Weighted points score BAT, 05/04/2021, R10, M 1M 2M 2P 1/1P. Britt 489280 14/10305

 5 ZETLAND GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 04/04/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 5P 1/1D. Croser 524915 9/8291

 6 TOMMY TYPHOON 2 Last start winner NOW, 11/04/2021, R12, P 1P 5P 2P 2/1/2J. Fisher 528449 9/6258

 7 TIGGERLONG AL Last start winner WAG, 09/04/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 4P 2/1/2M. Finn 501336 12/9240

 8 ANGELIC SHADOW 2 Last start winner RIC, 31/03/2021, R10, P 1P 5P 3P 3/1/2K. Markham 508228 10/7216

 9 MERRY LASS Last start winner GBN, 09/04/2021, R11, P 1P 2P 1Y 4/1/2R. Matic 531771 7/4230

 10 FERGIE PEPPER Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R11, P 3P 5P 5P 4/1/1F. Jeffcoat 528277 5/4168

 11 TIGGERLONG GRACE 2 Dropping in grade WAG, 09/04/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 6P 4/1/2M. Finn 501337 18/12210

 12 BAREFOOT LEGEND Weighted points score BAT, 12/04/2021, R6, P 4P 1P 3P 4/1/1R. Griffiths 530480 5/4210

 13 ZAMBORA TAN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 5P 4/1/2P. Massa 521020 10/2156
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 16 April 2021

P 4/5 440 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ANGELIC SHADOW 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 31/03/2021, R10, P 1P 5P 3P 4/1/2K. Markham 508228 10/1216

 2 CRIMES Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 3P 5/2G. Goodwin 524432 8/2213

 3 HUSKY FLYER Last start placegetter BAT, 05/04/2021, R9, P 3P 2P 1P 5/3P. Britt 533283 3/1207

 4 VERIDIS BALE Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 5P 5/4S. Rhodes 526885 6/0204

 5 UNDER THE THUMB Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R6, P 3P 3P 7P 5/4D. Campbell 532803 3/0156

 6 MELLCAT BIG BOY 1 Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 8Y 5/4J. Lord 536618 1/0138

 7 SURE SHE IS 1 Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R8, P 2P 8P 7P 5/3D. Campbell 520292 6/1105

 8 BARRY BOLT Last start Provincial winner RIC, 28/03/2021, R10, P 1P 1Y 2P 5/3M. Glasson 508288 5/1266

 9 TOMMY TYPHOON 1 Last start Provincial winner NOW, 11/04/2021, R12, P 1P 5P 2P 5/4J. Fisher 528449 9/0258

 10 ZIPPING LEVI Last start Provincial winner GBN, 09/04/2021, R12, P 1P 7P 3P 5/3M. Curtale 526325 6/1204

 11 HAY PEPPER 2 Last start Provincial winner GBN, 09/04/2021, R10, P 1P 7P 5P 5/3F. Jeffcoat 528273 4/1183

 12 TIGGERLONG FAB Last start Provincial winner WAG, 26/03/2021, R3, P 1P 2P 3P 5/4M. Finn 536626 1/0120

 13 ZIP TIE Last start Provincial winner BUL, 06/04/2021, R1, P 1P 4P 4P 5/4J. Borg 534151 1/083

 14 AWESOME FUSION Weighted points score DUB, 25/03/2021, R8, P 7P 2P 2P 5/1W. Mcdonald 495469 5/4261

 15 ZETLAND TIGER Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R5, P 5P 3P 2P 5/4J. Croser 524916 7/0228

 16 TALKING COUNTRY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 31/03/2021, R1, P 6P 1P 1P 5/1N. Staines 531416 5/3228

 17 TIGGERLONG PINK Weighted points score WAG, 09/04/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 1P 5/3M. Finn 501340 8/1222

 18 COP MAGNET Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 1P 5/4J. Lord 532361 3/0212

 19 FUSION SPLIT Weighted points score DUB, 10/04/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 2P 5/3K. Mcdonald 495470 6/1201

 20 SWEET CITY SAL Weighted points score BUL, 06/04/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 7P 5/3R. Holt 496711 8/1183

 21 MIRACLE OF LOVE Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 6P 5/2R. Fisher 520306 4/2159

 22 DECLAN HARP Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R9, P 5P (BDN)P 1P 5/1A. Della Bosca 499828 4/3156

 23 ZAMBORA TAN 1 Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1P. Massa 521020 10/6156

 24 ACROSS THE SKY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/04/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 1P 5/4W. White 520422 5/0150

 25 CAWBOURNE HOOPER Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 7P 5/4B. Talbot 536454 1/0123

 26 APOLLO'S FIRE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R3, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4C. Murrell 537374 1/0119

 27 BLUE HIGHWAY Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R12, P 4P 3Y 7P 5/4B. Sanotti 497578 6/0119

 28 NEWBURY Weighted points score WPK, 07/04/2021, R10, P 5P 4P 2P 5/3W. Butler 531044 3/1115

 29 OPTIMUS DUSTY Weighted points score BUL, 06/04/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1N. Auld 497307 8/6114

 30 RAPID COLLISION Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R5, P 6P 3P 4P 5/3J. Diehm 499577 3/1111

 31 WHITE BOOTS 2 Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4R. Tyquin 529879 1/0102
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 16 April 2021

P 4/5 440 NONE

Div Wins /
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 32 RUSTY BURNER Weighted points score BUL, 06/04/2021, R6, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4J. Brown 522262 2/0102

 33 RUN FROM REALITY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 23/03/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 8P 5/1W. White 522863 5/396

 34 INNOCENT Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 4P 5/2R. Goodwin 524431 3/290

 35 NATION'S CROWN Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R8, P 5P 6Y 5P 5/4S. Hazlett 532750 1/090

 36 MELLCAT JOAN Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R5, P 7P 1Y 7P 5/4J. Mellon 536623 1/084

8 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 13 April 2021 - 07:33 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 16 April 2021
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SERIOUS OBJECT Grade order Grade 4 1P 1P 7P 4/1/2J. Lord 526611 9/3294

 2 RADIATION Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 3P 5/4R. Goodwin 528101 8/0297

 3 WAYNE BABY Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/3G. Coles 523511 8/1288

 4 TOMMY TOWN Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 4P 5/1B. Talbot 534426 4/3240

 5 ONE SMART ONE Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 4P 5/3A. Lord 532355 4/1237

 6 SWEET LAUREL LYN Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 5P 5/3N. Staines 525569 5/1192

 7 YUKON BEAR Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 8P 5/3B. Barton 532965 2/1183

 8 DEEP COVER Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 6P 5/3M. Hardman 532842 2/1159

 9 MELLCAT BIG BOY 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 8Y 5/4J. Lord 536618 1/0138

 10 SURE SHE IS 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 7P 5/3D. Campbell 520292 6/1105
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 16 April 2021
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Div Wins /
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 1 CRIMES Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 3P 5/2G. Goodwin 524432 8/2213

 2 HUSKY FLYER Last start placegetter BAT, 05/04/2021, R9, P 3P 2P 1P 5/3P. Britt 533283 3/1207

 3 VERIDIS BALE Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 5P 5/4S. Rhodes 526885 6/0204

 4 UNDER THE THUMB Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R6, P 3P 3P 7P 5/4D. Campbell 532803 3/0156

 5 MELLCAT BIG BOY 1 Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 8Y 5/4J. Lord 536618 1/0138

 6 SURE SHE IS 1 Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R8, P 2P 8P 7P 5/3D. Campbell 520292 6/1105

 7 BARRY BOLT Last start Provincial winner RIC, 28/03/2021, R10, P 1P 1Y 2P 5/3M. Glasson 508288 5/1266

 8 TOMMY TYPHOON 1 Last start Provincial winner NOW, 11/04/2021, R12, P 1P 5P 2P 5/4J. Fisher 528449 9/0258

 9 ZIPPING LEVI Last start Provincial winner GBN, 09/04/2021, R12, P 1P 7P 3P 5/3M. Curtale 526325 6/1204

 10 HAY PEPPER 2 Last start Provincial winner GBN, 09/04/2021, R10, P 1P 7P 5P 5/3F. Jeffcoat 528273 4/1183

 11 TIGGERLONG FAB Last start Provincial winner WAG, 26/03/2021, R3, P 1P 2P 3P 5/4M. Finn 536626 1/0120

 12 ZIP TIE Last start Provincial winner BUL, 06/04/2021, R1, P 1P 4P 4P 5/4J. Borg 534151 1/083

 13 AWESOME FUSION Weighted points score DUB, 25/03/2021, R8, P 7P 2P 2P 5/1W. Mcdonald 495469 5/4261

 14 TALKING COUNTRY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 31/03/2021, R1, P 6P 1P 1P 5/1N. Staines 531416 5/3228

 15 ZETLAND TIGER Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R5, P 5P 3P 2P 5/4J. Croser 524916 7/0228

 16 TIGGERLONG PINK Weighted points score WAG, 09/04/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 1P 5/3M. Finn 501340 8/1222

 17 COP MAGNET Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 1P 5/4J. Lord 532361 3/0212

 18 FUSION SPLIT Weighted points score DUB, 10/04/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 2P 5/3K. Mcdonald 495470 6/1201

 19 SWEET CITY SAL Weighted points score BUL, 06/04/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 7P 5/3R. Holt 496711 8/1183

 20 MIRACLE OF LOVE Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 6P 5/2R. Fisher 520306 4/2159

 21 ZAMBORA TAN 1 Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1P. Massa 521020 10/6156

 22 DECLAN HARP Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R9, P 5P (BDN)P 1P 5/1A. Della Bosca 499828 4/3156

 23 ACROSS THE SKY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/04/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 1P 5/4W. White 520422 5/0150

 24 CAWBOURNE HOOPER Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 7P 5/4B. Talbot 536454 1/0123

 25 APOLLO'S FIRE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R3, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4C. Murrell 537374 1/0119

 26 BLUE HIGHWAY Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R12, P 4P 3Y 7P 5/4B. Sanotti 497578 6/0119

 27 NEWBURY Weighted points score WPK, 07/04/2021, R10, P 5P 4P 2P 5/3W. Butler 531044 3/1115

 28 OPTIMUS DUSTY Weighted points score BUL, 06/04/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1N. Auld 497307 8/6114

 29 RAPID COLLISION Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R5, P 6P 3P 4P 5/3J. Diehm 499577 3/1111

 30 WHITE BOOTS 2 Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4R. Tyquin 529879 1/0102

 31 RUSTY BURNER Weighted points score BUL, 06/04/2021, R6, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4J. Brown 522262 2/0102
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 32 RUN FROM REALITY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 23/03/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 8P 5/1W. White 522863 5/396

 33 INNOCENT Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 4P 5/2R. Goodwin 524431 3/290

 34 NATION'S CROWN Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R8, P 5P 6Y 5P 5/4S. Hazlett 532750 1/090

 35 MELLCAT JOAN Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R5, P 7P 1Y 7P 5/4J. Mellon 536623 1/084

11 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 13 April 2021 - 07:33 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 16 April 2021

P MDN 440 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHOES MISTRESS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 17/03/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4M. Hardman 538884 1/0125

 2 BARTON Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 17/03/2021, R3, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4L. Worthy 535116 1/0125

 3 MELLCAT RED Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R3, P 1P 5Y 5/4J. Mellon 536622 1/0105

 4 ROYAL THUNDER Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R1, P 2P 2P 4P M/1D. Warren 534571 0/0142

 5 REMOVALIST Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R2, P 2P M/1M. Murphy 533477 0/0134

 6 CANYA WHISPER Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R3, P 2P M/1J. Lord 534173 0/0134

 7 TILLY'S BIG BRO Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R3, P 3P 4P 3P M/1R. Tyquin 529883 0/0112

 8 NORDIC THUNDER Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R1, P 3P 3Y 6P M/1S. Sundstrom 534580 0/091

 9 CAWBOURNE CLAW Last start placegetter GBN, 09/04/2021, R2, P 3P 5P M/1J. Lord 535125 0/088

 10 RAGLAN COBRA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 22/02/2021, R1, P 4P 3P M/1M. Murphy 537111 0/092
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 1 CAROL'S CLAN Last start placegetter NOW, 04/04/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 4P M/1A. Anderson 528596 0/089

 2 ROCK BURNER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 06/04/2021, R1, P

BUL, 30/03/2021, R1, P

BUL, 23/03/2021, R1, P

2P 2P 2P M/1J. Brown 535807 0/0147

 3 ONE LAST FINALE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 19/03/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 2P M/1D. Jenkins 531250 0/0118

 4 RAGLAN COBRA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 22/02/2021, R1, P 4P 3P M/1M. Murphy 537111 0/092

 5 HANASU SAGA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 27/03/2021, R3, Y 5P 2Y 5P M/1S. Hazlett 527283 0/084

 6 MR. MAUI Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 6P M/1B. Talbot 534428 0/076

 7 PURE VISION Weighted points score BAT, 12/04/2021, R5, P 4P 4P 6P M/1M. Murphy 533481 0/062

 8 BETTY PEPPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 6P M/1F. Jeffcoat 528274 0/050

 9 VELOCITY ALIAS 2 Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 4P M/1R. Goodwin 531085 0/048
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 1 ZIPPING TRENT Weighted points score APK, 15/03/2021, R7, CTB 4P 6P 4P 2/1/2L. Hannaford 517686 11/5111
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 1 TIGGERLONG GRACE 1 Weighted points score WAG, 09/04/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 6P 3/1/2M. Finn 501337 18/5210

 2 GO GO FERNANDO Weighted points score BAT, 12/04/2021, R3, P 4P 5Y 2P 3/1/1J. Buttsworth 507784 7/6185
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